
Wis.-Platteville (14-7,6-4 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-La Crosse (16-5,6-4 WIAC)
02/07/26 at Mitchell Hall, La Crosse, WI

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Platteville 67

Wis.-La Crosse 92

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 681
Site: Mitchell Hall, La Crosse, WI
Referees: Lance Gordon, Kenny Cyracus, Jeff Lewis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-Platteville 33 34 67
Wis.-La Crosse 41 51 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Wieczorek,Aiden * 32 5-13 1-6 5-5 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 16
42 Fuhremann,Joey * 26 4-5 0-1 6-11 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 14
00 Lewis,Bristol * 33 2-9 1-6 4-4 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 0 9
21 Love,Max * 26 2-12 0-6 4-5 4-0 4 3 3 0 1 1 8
05 Rameker,Lucas * 17 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Hettinger,Miles 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 1 4
20 Schipper,Sawyer 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Lucey,Max 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 2
04 Hoffman,Cooper 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Forbes,Ben 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Vorwald,Nick 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
01 MacKenzie,Kaden 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 0 0
03 Morel,Cameron 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cunico,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bessen,Elliott 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Selk,Eli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bodden,Joah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Seagreaves,James 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 4-26 23-31 11-22 33 20 9 10 4 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48% 0-11   0.00% 13-15   86.67%
Second Half 10-28   35.71% 4-15   26.67% 10-16   62.50%
Total 20-57   35.1% 4-26   15.4% 23-31   74.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Grieger,Sam * 36 10-18 0-4 11-11 2-5 7 0 3 2 0 2 31
11 Derousseau,Dustin * 27 8-13 2-5 3-3 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 4 21
13 Paider,JJ * 18 5-7 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 4 2 2 0 1 11
24 Crowley,Jack * 34 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 6
00 Butler,Jacob * 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
33 Goedheer,Ben 20 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 9
02 Wollan,Carter 18 2-6 0-1 4-6 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 8
23 Schroeder,Eli 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
21 Ladwig,Sean 3 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Bauer,Carson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Van Asten,Kade 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hannah,Griffin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hendrickson,Hutson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-63 6-23 20-25 11-31 42 24 12 8 1 7 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 1-12   8.33% 12-15   80.00%



Second Half 19-32   59.38% 5-11   45.45% 8-10   80.00%
Total 33-63   52.4% 6-23   26.1% 20-25   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Platteville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-La Crosse
FOUL  by RAMEKER,LUCAS 19:37

19:37 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
19:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by FUHREMANN,JOEY 19:06
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by LOVE,MAX(in the paint) 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIEGER,SAM
18:49 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by PAIDER,JJ
18:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PAIDER,JJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BRISTOL 18:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,JACK

18:09 MISS 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WIECZOREK,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,JACK
17:27 MISS LAYUP by PAIDER,JJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMEKER,LUCAS --
17:11 FOUL  by PAIDER,JJ

MISS FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 17:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIEGER,SAM
16:45 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK

-- ASSIST  by PAIDER,JJ
16:31 SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
16:31 SUB IN by GOEDHEER,BEN

MISS LAYUP by LOVE,MAX(in the paint) 16:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BRISTOL(in the paint) 16:14
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by LOVE,MAX(in the paint) 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB
16:04 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GOEDHEER,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIEGER,SAM
15:52 FOUL  by BUTLER,JACOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
SUB OUT by RAMEKER,LUCAS 15:52
SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 15:52
SUB OUT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 15:52
SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KADEN 15:52
SUB IN by LUCEY,MAX 15:52
SUB IN by HETTINGER,MILES 15:52
GOOD JUMPER by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 15:43 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BRISTOL --

15:30 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HETTINGER,MILES 15:30

15:30 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB
15:30 SUB IN by BAUER,CARSON
15:30 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
15:19 FOUL  by GOEDHEER,BEN

MISS JUMPER by WIECZOREK,AIDEN(in the paint) 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GOEDHEER,BEN

15:03 MISS JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM
BLOCK  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 15:03
REBOUND DEF by LUCEY,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by LUCEY,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:57 4-12 H 8
FOUL  by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 14:39



14:32 MISS JUMPER by GOEDHEER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by HETTINGER,MILES --
MISS LAYUP by HETTINGER,MILES(in the paint) 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIEGER,SAM
14:02 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
13:58 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WIECZOREK,AIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WIECZOREK,AIDEN(in the paint) 13:47 6-12 H 6

13:47 FOUL  by GOEDHEER,BEN
13:47 SUB OUT by CROWLEY,JACK
13:47 SUB OUT by GOEDHEER,BEN
13:47 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER
13:47 SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 13:47
SUB IN by LOVE,MAX 13:47
GOOD FT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 13:47 7-12 H 5
SUB OUT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 13:47
SUB IN by RAMEKER,LUCAS 13:47

13:27 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HETTINGER,MILES(in the paint) 13:02 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by MACKENZIE,KADEN --
FOUL  by LUCEY,MAX 12:36

12:36 MISS FT by WOLLAN,CARTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:36 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by WOLLAN,CARTER
TURNOVER  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 12:30

12:30 STEAL  by PAIDER,JJ
12:28 TURNOVER  by PAIDER,JJ

STEAL  by HETTINGER,MILES 12:28
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MAX 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HETTINGER,MILES 11:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:58 SUB OUT by BAUER,CARSON
11:58 SUB IN by CROWLEY,JACK

SUB OUT by LUCEY,MAX 11:58
SUB OUT by HETTINGER,MILES 11:58
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRISTOL 11:58
SUB IN by FUHREMANN,JOEY 11:58

11:45 MISS LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMEKER,LUCAS --

11:27 FOUL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
GOOD FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 11:27 10-15 H 5

11:27 SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
11:27 SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB

GOOD FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 11:27 11-15 H 4
SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KADEN 11:27
SUB IN by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 11:27

11:09 MISS 3PTR by GRIEGER,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by RAMEKER,LUCAS 11:07
SUB OUT by RAMEKER,LUCAS 11:07
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,COOPER 11:07

11:01 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PAIDER,JJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WIECZOREK,AIDEN(in the paint) 10:32 13-17 H 4

10:22 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRIEGER,SAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,JACK
10:05 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER
10:05 SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 10:05



SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KADEN 10:05
09:40 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PAIDER,JJ(in the paint)
09:32 FOUL  by BUTLER,JACOB
09:32 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB
09:32 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER
09:22 FOUL  by PAIDER,JJ

GOOD FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 09:22 14-21 H 7
09:22 SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
09:22 SUB IN by GOEDHEER,BEN

GOOD FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 09:22 15-21 H 6
09:12 MISS 3PTR by WOLLAN,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by GOEDHEER,BEN
09:08 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GOEDHEER,BEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 09:08
09:08 MISS FT by GOEDHEER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MACKENZIE,KADEN --
TURNOVER  by FUHREMANN,JOEY 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by GRIEGER,SAM
FOUL  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 08:40

08:40 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KADEN 08:40
SUB IN by LOVE,MAX 08:40
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,COOPER 08:40
SUB IN by LUCEY,MAX 08:40

08:40 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MAX 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GOEDHEER,BEN
08:09 15-27 H 12 GOOD DUNK by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FUHREMANN,JOEY(in the paint) 07:56 17-27 H 10
ASSIST  by LUCEY,MAX --

07:35 17-29 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WOLLAN,CARTER(in the paint)
07:26 FOUL  by WOLLAN,CARTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
GOOD FT by LOVE,MAX 07:26 18-29 H 11
GOOD FT by LOVE,MAX 07:26 19-29 H 10
FOUL  by LOVE,MAX 07:08

07:08 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM
07:08 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM
07:08 19-32 H 13 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by FUHREMANN,JOEY(in the paint) 06:55 21-32 H 11
ASSIST  by LOVE,MAX --

06:39 MISS 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BRISTOL --
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MAX 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
06:01 MISS 3PTR by GRIEGER,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by WOLLAN,CARTER
05:57 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WOLLAN,CARTER(in the paint)
05:44 FOUL  by WOLLAN,CARTER

GOOD FT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 05:44 22-34 H 12
05:44 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER
05:44 SUB IN by BAUER,CARSON

GOOD FT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 05:44 23-34 H 11
05:27 FOUL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
05:27 TURNOVER  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 05:27
SUB IN by HETTINGER,MILES 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by HETTINGER,MILES(in the paint) 05:11 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BRISTOL --

04:51 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOEDHEER,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CROWLEY,JACK

04:42 FOUL  by BAUER,CARSON



GOOD FT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 04:42 26-36 H 10
04:42 SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
04:42 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ELI

GOOD FT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 04:42 27-36 H 9
SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 04:42
SUB IN by SCHIPPER,SAWYER 04:42

04:32 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BRISTOL 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIEGER,SAM
03:56 MISS JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIECZOREK,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHIPPER,SAWYER(in the paint) 03:42
REBOUND OFF by SCHIPPER,SAWYER --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPER,SAWYER(in the paint) 03:38 29-38 H 9
FOUL  by SCHIPPER,SAWYER 03:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:17
SUB OUT by SCHIPPER,SAWYER 03:17
SUB OUT by HETTINGER,MILES 03:17
SUB IN by LOVE,MAX 03:17
SUB IN by FUHREMANN,JOEY 03:17

03:17 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM
03:17 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BRISTOL 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUER,CARSON

02:39 TURNOVER  by GRIEGER,SAM
STEAL  by LOVE,MAX 02:39
GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:34 31-40 H 9

02:13 MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,ELI
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BRISTOL --

02:02 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,ELI
02:02 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 01:55
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,MAX --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRISTOL 01:50

01:50 SUB OUT by BAUER,CARSON
01:50 SUB OUT by GOEDHEER,BEN
01:50 SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
01:50 SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ
01:40 MISS 3PTR by GRIEGER,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIEGER,SAM
01:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BRISTOL --
MISS LAYUP by LUCEY,MAX(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ
00:41 TURNOVER  by GRIEGER,SAM

STEAL  by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 00:41
MISS 3PTR by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ
FOUL  by FUHREMANN,JOEY 00:28

00:28 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by PAIDER,JJ(fastbreak)
00:28 SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
00:28 SUB OUT by GRIEGER,SAM
00:28 SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB
00:28 SUB IN by BAUER,CARSON
00:28 MISS FT by PAIDER,JJ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LUCEY,MAX --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24

00:10 FOUL  by CROWLEY,JACK
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 00:10 32-41 H 9

00:10 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB
00:10 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER



00:10 SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
00:10 SUB IN by GRIEGER,SAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 00:10 33-41 H 8
00:10 SUB OUT by BAUER,CARSON
00:10 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ELI

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 00:10
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,COOPER 00:10

00:03 MISS LAYUP by PAIDER,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LOVE,MAX 00:03
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:03 SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
00:03 SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
00:03 SUB OUT by GRIEGER,SAM
00:03 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,ELI
00:03 SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB
00:03 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER
00:03 SUB IN by BAUER,CARSON
00:03 SUB IN by GOEDHEER,BEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Platteville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-La Crosse
20:00 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER
20:00 SUB OUT by BAUER,CARSON
20:00 SUB OUT by GOEDHEER,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ
20:00 SUB IN by GRIEGER,SAM

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,COOPER 20:00
SUB OUT by LUCEY,MAX 20:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRISTOL 20:00
SUB IN by RAMEKER,LUCAS 20:00
MISS 3PTR by RAMEKER,LUCAS 19:37
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by LOVE,MAX(in the paint) 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ
19:09 33-43 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PAIDER,JJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FUHREMANN,JOEY(in the paint) 18:46 35-43 H 8
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BRISTOL --

18:27 MISS 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BRISTOL --
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MAX 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB
18:02 TURNOVER  by PAIDER,JJ
17:46 FOUL  by PAIDER,JJ

GOOD FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 17:46 36-43 H 7
17:46 SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
17:46 SUB IN by GOEDHEER,BEN

MISS FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 17:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB

17:30 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GOEDHEER,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JACOB

FOUL  by LOVE,MAX 17:30
17:30 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by GOEDHEER,BEN
17:17 FOUL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
17:17 SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
17:17 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by RAMEKER,LUCAS 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:51 MISS 3PTR by GRIEGER,SAM
REBOUND DEF by FUHREMANN,JOEY --



GOOD LAYUP by FUHREMANN,JOEY(in the paint) 16:25 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by LOVE,MAX --
FOUL  by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 16:08

16:08 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM
SUB OUT by RAMEKER,LUCAS 16:08
SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 16:08
SUB OUT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 16:08
SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KADEN 16:08
SUB IN by LUCEY,MAX 16:08
SUB IN by HETTINGER,MILES 16:08

16:08 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by WIECZOREK,AIDEN(in the paint) 15:48 40-48 H 8

15:30 40-50 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 15:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
FOUL  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 15:01

14:54 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM
MISS LAYUP by WIECZOREK,AIDEN(in the paint) 14:35

14:35 BLOCK  by BUTLER,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB

14:08 40-54 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM
FOUL  by HETTINGER,MILES 13:43
TURNOVER  by HETTINGER,MILES 13:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:43

13:43 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB
13:43 SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KADEN 13:43
SUB OUT by LUCEY,MAX 13:43
SUB OUT by HETTINGER,MILES 13:43
SUB IN by RAMEKER,LUCAS 13:43
SUB IN by LOVE,MAX 13:43
SUB IN by FUHREMANN,JOEY 13:43

13:22 40-56 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 13:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:00 FOUL  by GOEDHEER,BEN
TURNOVER  by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 12:50

12:50 STEAL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
12:45 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GRIEGER,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRISTOL 12:28

12:28 STEAL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

12:23 40-60 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

12:02 FOUL  by GOEDHEER,BEN
12:02 SUB OUT by GOEDHEER,BEN
12:02 SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 12:02
SUB IN by LUCEY,MAX 12:02

12:01 FOUL  by WOLLAN,CARTER
GOOD FT by LOVE,MAX 12:01 41-60 H 19

12:01 SUB OUT by CROWLEY,JACK
12:01 SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB

GOOD FT by LOVE,MAX 12:01 42-60 H 18
FOUL  by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER
11:35 SUB IN by CROWLEY,JACK

SUB OUT by RAMEKER,LUCAS 11:35
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRISTOL 11:35

11:33 42-62 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WIECZOREK,AIDEN(in the paint) 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN



11:09 MISS LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FUHREMANN,JOEY 11:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:02 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GRIEGER,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROWLEY,JACK
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MAX 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ
10:30 42-66 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BRISTOL(in the paint) 10:14
REBOUND OFF by FUHREMANN,JOEY --

10:13 FOUL  by BUTLER,JACOB
GOOD FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 10:13 43-66 H 23
MISS FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ
09:56 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by FUHREMANN,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 09:46 46-66 H 20

09:20 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:20 FOUL  by PAIDER,JJ
09:20 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB
09:20 SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
09:20 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER
09:20 SUB IN by GOEDHEER,BEN

MISS FT by FUHREMANN,JOEY(fastbreak) 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

09:07 46-69 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by GRIEGER,SAM

TURNOVER  by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 08:55
08:55 STEAL  by GRIEGER,SAM
08:46 MISS JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by CROWLEY,JACK
08:43 TURNOVER  by CROWLEY,JACK

STEAL  by LUCEY,MAX 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,MAX(in the paint) 08:34 48-69 H 21

08:34 FOUL  by WOLLAN,CARTER
SUB OUT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 08:34
SUB IN by HETTINGER,MILES 08:34
SUB OUT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 08:34
SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KADEN 08:34
MISS FT by LOVE,MAX 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIEGER,SAM
FOUL  by HETTINGER,MILES 08:17

08:17 MISS FT by WOLLAN,CARTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 08:17
SUB IN by RAMEKER,LUCAS 08:17

08:17 48-70 H 22 GOOD FT by WOLLAN,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by MACKENZIE,KADEN 08:05
REBOUND OFF by LUCEY,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BRISTOL 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLLAN,CARTER
07:45 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIEGER,SAM
FOUL  by LUCEY,MAX 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 48-71 H 23 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM
07:41 48-72 H 24 GOOD FT by GRIEGER,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by RAMEKER,LUCAS 07:24 51-72 H 21
ASSIST  by MACKENZIE,KADEN --

07:08 MISS LAYUP by WOLLAN,CARTER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HETTINGER,MILES 07:08



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:01 MISS JUMPER by GRIEGER,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MACKENZIE,KADEN --
TURNOVER  by MACKENZIE,KADEN 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

06:43 51-74 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,BRISTOL(fastbreak) 06:36 54-74 H 20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by GOEDHEER,BEN
06:34 SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ

SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KADEN 06:34
SUB OUT by LUCEY,MAX 06:34
SUB OUT by HETTINGER,MILES 06:34
SUB IN by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 06:34
SUB IN by LOVE,MAX 06:34
SUB IN by FUHREMANN,JOEY 06:34

06:22 MISS LAYUP by WOLLAN,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMEKER,LUCAS --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMEKER,LUCAS 06:13 57-74 H 17
ASSIST  by LOVE,MAX --
FOUL  by LOVE,MAX 06:08

06:08 57-75 H 18 GOOD FT by WOLLAN,CARTER(fastbreak)
06:08 57-76 H 19 GOOD FT by WOLLAN,CARTER(fastbreak)
06:08 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER
06:08 SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB
05:57 FOUL  by CROWLEY,JACK

GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 05:57 58-76 H 18
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 05:57 59-76 H 17
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 05:57
SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 05:57
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,COOPER 05:57
SUB IN by LUCEY,MAX 05:57

05:40 59-79 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CROWLEY,JACK
-- ASSIST  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

TURNOVER  by RAMEKER,LUCAS 05:27
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,COOPER 05:27
SUB OUT by LUCEY,MAX 05:27
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRISTOL 05:27
SUB IN by LOVE,MAX 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
05:18 59-81 H 22 GOOD DUNK by PAIDER,JJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIEGER,SAM
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BRISTOL 05:05
REBOUND OFF by RAMEKER,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by RAMEKER,LUCAS(in the paint) 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ

04:53 59-83 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MAX 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ
04:12 59-86 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by PAIDER,JJ
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,BRISTOL(in the paint) 03:59 61-86 H 25
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
03:58 SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
03:58 SUB OUT by GRIEGER,SAM
03:58 SUB IN by WOLLAN,CARTER
03:58 SUB IN by BAUER,CARSON
03:58 SUB IN by GOEDHEER,BEN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRISTOL 03:58



SUB OUT by WIECZOREK,AIDEN 03:58
SUB OUT by RAMEKER,LUCAS 03:58
SUB OUT by LOVE,MAX 03:58
SUB OUT by FUHREMANN,JOEY 03:58
SUB IN by MOREL,CAMERON 03:58
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,COOPER 03:58
SUB IN by VORWALD,NICK 03:58
SUB IN by SCHIPPER,SAWYER 03:58
SUB IN by FORBES,BEN 03:58

03:43 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLLAN,CARTER

03:36 MISS LAYUP by WOLLAN,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,BEN --

03:28 FOUL  by BAUER,CARSON
MISS FT by SCHIPPER,SAWYER(fastbreak) 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:28 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB
03:28 SUB OUT by WOLLAN,CARTER
03:28 SUB OUT by CROWLEY,JACK
03:28 SUB IN by LADWIG,SEAN
03:28 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ELI
03:28 SUB IN by VAN ASTEN,KADE

GOOD FT by SCHIPPER,SAWYER(fastbreak) 03:28 62-86 H 24
03:00 TURNOVER  by BAUER,CARSON

STEAL  by VORWALD,NICK 03:00
02:59 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,ELI

MISS FT by VORWALD,NICK(fastbreak) 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:59 SUB OUT by BAUER,CARSON
02:59 SUB OUT by GOEDHEER,BEN
02:59 SUB IN by HANNAH,GRIFFIN
02:59 SUB IN by HENDRICKSON,HUTSON

GOOD FT by VORWALD,NICK(fastbreak) 02:59 63-86 H 23
02:41 63-89 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,ELI

MISS 3PTR by VORWALD,NICK 02:27
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,BEN(in the paint) 02:24 65-89 H 24
FOUL  by VORWALD,NICK 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by LADWIG,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,COOPER 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,ELI
01:47 65-92 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by LADWIG,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,ELI
MISS JUMPER by MOREL,CAMERON 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKSON,HUTSON
01:08 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,ELI

STEAL  by HOFFMAN,COOPER 01:08
01:07 FOUL  by LADWIG,SEAN

GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,COOPER(fastbreak) 01:07 66-92 H 26
SUB OUT by MOREL,CAMERON 01:07
SUB OUT by VORWALD,NICK 01:07
SUB OUT by SCHIPPER,SAWYER 01:07
SUB OUT by FORBES,BEN 01:07
SUB IN by CUNICO,CALEB 01:07
SUB IN by BESSEN,ELLIOTT 01:07
SUB IN by BODDEN,JOAH 01:07
SUB IN by SEAGREAVES,JAMES 01:07
GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,COOPER(fastbreak) 01:07 67-92 H 25
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,COOPER 01:07
SUB IN by SELK,ELI 01:07

00:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,ELI



REBOUND DEF by SEAGREAVES,JAMES --
MISS JUMPER by BESSEN,ELLIOTT(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN ASTEN,KADE


